Arztliche Behandlung
Zahnarzte ohne

Zahnersatz

Zahnersatz

Arzneimittel

Hilfsmittel

Heilmittel
Krankenhausbehandlung
Krankengeld

Fahrkosten

Vorsorge- und
RehabilitationsmaBnahmen
Soziale Dienste / Pravention
FriherkennungsmaBnahmen
Schwangerschaft /
Mutterschaft ohne stationare
Entbindung

Hausliche Krankenpflege

Ausgaben fir Leistungen
insgesamt

Verwaltungskosten

West
je M

2,7
1,7

5,5
6,2
54
2,8
0,7
4,4
4,4
3,6

56,1

6,2
4,7

9,3
3,4

1,5

West
jeV

3,2
2,2

6,0
6,7
5,9
3,3
1,2
4,9
4,9
4,1

56,3

6,8
5,1

9,8
3,9

2,0

Ost
je M

5,3
1,4

6,9
6,3
4,4
3,4
1,1
3,1
4,8
0,4

52,3

5,9
9,4

12,2
3,9

1,2

Ost
jeV

6,0
2,1

7,6
7,0
5,1
4,1
1,7
3,7
5,4
1,1

53,3

6,5
10,1

13,0
4,6

1,9

Bund
je M

3,1
1,7

5,8
6,2
5,2
2,9
0,8
4,2
4,5
3,1

55,5

6,2
5,3

9,9
3,5

1,5

Bund
jeV

3,6
2,2

6,3
6,8
5,8
3,4
1,3
4,7
5,0
3,6

56,3

6,7
5,8

10,4
4,0

2,0

O/W-
Quote
jeV
87,3
94,9

116,7
118,6
108,7
87,9
112,8
85,0
128,1
98,3

106,1

91,5
82,0

137,8
105,6

91,0



